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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

NEW CASES OCTOBER 7, 2009

APPEAL #18700 - Richard Fuhrman, variance 70-31.A to permit maintenance of A/C unit within the
required side yard setback; W/side #76 Station Rd., 73.95' N/of Wooley La., Great Neck, Sec. 1, Blk. 104,
Lot 586, R-A District.

APPEAL #18701 - Jonathan Muller/James Cowles, R.A. variance 70-30.C to permit the maintenance of
a one-story addition with insufficient front yard setback; W/side #10 Brookbridge Rd., 131.6' S/of Country
Pl1., Great Neck, Sec. 2, Blk. 48, Lot 78, R-A District.

APPEAL #18702 - Stephen Klyce/Marguerite McDonald, request for a determination to review the
Notice of Disapproval issued by the building official, or variances 70-16, 70-19.C, 70-22, 70-22.7, 70-
29.C, 70-208.F & 70-231 to permit the addition & alteration to a non-conforming dwelling exceeding floor
area, maximum height & eve height with insufficient rear yard & occupied space within an attic; N/side #5
North Ct., 800' N/W/of Pine Dr., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. C, Lot 60, R-A District.

APPEAL #18703 - Mozammel Hogue/Edward Dickman, R.A., variance 70-202.2A to permit the
maintenance of new construction without the proper installation of drywells to retain water runoff; S/side
#21 Charles St., 257.93 E/of Alison St., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 43, Lot 20, R-C District.

APPEAL #18704 - Ben Mahfar/Ishagh Yousefzadah, variance 70-20.B to permit maintenance of a one
family dwelling on a corner lot encroaching into the required front yard; S/E/cor. #100 Club Dr. & Saddle
La., Roslyn Heights, .Sec. 7, Blk. 171, Lot 8, R-AA District.

APPEAL #18705 - James Puccio, variance 70-100.A(4) to permit erection of a fence exceeding height;
S/E/cor. #33 Heather La. & Laurel Dr., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 312, Lot 23, R-B District.

APPEAL #18706 - Daniel Rakowicz, variance 70-51.A to permit maintenance of an attached shed in a
required side yard; S/side #50 Dryden St., 140" E/of Longfellow Ave., Carle Place, Sec. 10, Blk. 55, Lot
5377, R-C District.

APPEAL #18707 - Waltraud Scelsi, variance 70-40.A to permit maintenance of a one-story addition with

insufficient front yard setback; S/side #40 gth St., 48.96' E/of Peachtree La., Carle Place, Sec. 10, Blk. 264,
Lot 2, R-B District.

APPEAL #18708 - Elizabeth Salerno, variance 70-100.2.A(4) to permit erection of a fence exceeding
height; E/side #61 Clearland Ave., 57.80' S/of Terrace Dr., Carle Place, Sec. 10, Blk. 304, Lot 17, R-B
District.

APPEAL #18709 - Jermaine & Jamila Taylor, variance 70-100.2.A(4) to permit the erection of a fence
exceeding height & within a front yard setback; E/side #282 Grand St., 80.625 S/of Prospect Ave.,
Westbury, Sec. 11, Blk. 503, Lot 51, R-D District.

APPEAL #18710 - Bella Calabria Farms, Inc./Dominicks Deli/ Rosa Zito, variances 70-44, 70-103.F
& 70-103.M to permit maintenance of a retail grocery store/delicatessen with insufficient number of
loading zones, parking within a front yard setback not a permitted use in a residential zone; N/W/cor #401
Herricks Rd. & Wilson Blvd., New Hyde Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 515, Lot 43, R-C District.
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APPEAL #18711 - Michael Franko & Vincenzo Delisi/Royal Blue Real Estate, LLLC, condition use
70-126.F to permit alteration to an existing commercial building for the use as a retail bakery; W/side #348
Great Neck Rd., 524.72 S/of Great Neck Rd., Great Neck, Sec. 2, Blk. 43, Lot 29, B-A District.

APPEAL #18712 - Ely Sakhai, variances 70-132.A, 70-134, 70-103.M & 70-203.G to permit erection of
a commercial building into the front & rear yard setbacks; parking within the front yard & insufficient
buffer zone; N/side Powerhouse Rd., 120.8' E/of Linden St., Roslyn Heights. Sec. 7, Blk. 72, Lots
60,61,79,80, B-A District.

APPEAL #18713 - Bob’s Discount Furniture/Basser-Kaufman, Inc., variances 70-196.J(1)(b) to permit
erection of walls signs exceeding the area & vertical height; N/E/cor. #161-171 Old Country Rd. & Glen
Cove Rd., Carle Place, Sec. 10, Blk. N, Lot 277, I-B District.

APPEAL #18714 - Deer Park Recycling Inc., conditional use 70-187.K, variance 70-212.B to permit the
alterations & use of an existing industrial building as a scrap metal recycling facility with outdoor storage;
E/side #54 Kinkel St., 275" S/of Main St., Westbury, Sec. 11, Blk. 76, Lot 16, I-B District.

ADJOURNED CASES OCTOBER 7, 2009

APPEAL #18549 - Deer Park Recycling, Inc./J. Valentine, conditional use 70-187.K & variances 70-
103.A & 70-212.B to permit the use of premises as a scrap metal facility with insufficient off-street pkg.
with outdoor storage less than 120 feet from the front property line; W/side #51 Kinkel St., 375' S/of Main
St., Westbury, Sec. 11, Blk. 75, Lot 69, I-B District.

APPEAL #18452 - Joseph Valentine, variance 70-194 & 70-192.A to permit the continued maintenance
of an existing steel fence exceeding height & maintenance of entrance gates with insufficient setback;
Wi/side #51 Kinkel St., 375' S/of Main Str., Westbury, Sec. 11, Blk. 75, Lot 69, I-B District.

APPEAL #18664 - Sharon & Charlie Gucker, variance 70-231 to permit alteration of cellar to a media,
play & home office space not in accordance with the town code; S/side #32 Pebble La., 665' E/of Club Dr.,
Roslyn Heights, Sec. 7, Blk. 169, Lot 17, R-AA District.
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